L V P 8 F T- 6 5 - 7 5 - 9 0 W - 3 C C T
Type:Order Number:Project Name: Note:Prepare by: Date:
LVP8FT-65-75-90W-3CCT
65-75-90 WATTS
8’ LED Commercial Vaportight with Wattage and CCT Selector
1/2
The LVP8FT-65-75-90W-3CCT series
This Vapor Tight Fixtures are designed to save energy and meet
low light egress requirements. It’s optimal for underground
parking garage compliance. Also, it’s perfect for using as utility
lighting, parking garage and stairwell lighting where meets
applicable building and safety codes. These fixtu es are DLC and
UL certified. They are popular in parking lot, warehouse, public
area and other commercial area.
TECHNICAL SUMMARY
LUMENS WATTS EFFICACY CRI VOLTAGE BEAM º CCT PF LIFE OPERATING TEMP.
8450
9750
11700
65W
75W
90W
130 lm/W 80 120V,
277V 140
3500K
4000K
5000K
>0.9 100,000 hrs -40ºF ~ 104ºF
DIMENSION
PART NUMBER ORDERING SUMMARY
VAPORT TIGHT 8’
Size
3500K-4000K-5000K
Selectable CCT
65-75-90W
Selectable Wattage
JA8-2019
LIFE HOURS
CALIFORNIA
COMPLIANT
DIMMABLELOCATIONS
SELECTOR S E L E CTA B L E
WAT TA G E EASY-SWITCH
LOCATIONS
DIMMABLE
YEARS
3
LTD WARRANTY
YEARS
5
LTD WARRANTY
YEARS
7
LTD WARRANTY
Warm
Cool
RGBW
S E L E CTA B L E
EASY-SWITCH
C
3
JA8-2019
LIFE HOURS
CALIFORNIA
COMPLIANT
DIMMABLELOCATIONS
SELECTOR S E L E CTA B L E
WAT TA G E EASY-SWITCH
LOCATIONS
DIMMABLE
YEARS
3
LTD WARRANTY
YEARS
5
LTD WARRANTY
YEARS
7
LTD WARRANTY
Warm
Cool
RGBW
S E L E CTA B L E
EASY-SWITCH
C
3
JA8-2019
LIFE HOURS
CALIFORNIA
COMPLIANT
DIMMABLELOCATIONS
SELECTOR S E L E CTA B L E
WAT TA G E EASY-SWITCH
LOCATIONS
DIMMABLE
YEARS
3
LTD WARRANTY
YEARS
5
LTD WARRANTY
YEARS
7
LTD WARRANTY
Warm
Cool
RGBW
S E L E CTA B L E
EASY-SWITCH
C
3
Select color temperature from
• 3500K NATURAL WHITE
• 4000K COOL WHITE
• 5000K DAYLIGHT
JA8-2019
LIFE HOURS
CALIFORNIA
COMPLIANT
DIMMABLELOCATIONS
SELECTOR S E L E CTA B L E
WAT TA G E EASY-SWITCH
LOCATIONS
DIMMABLE
YEARS
3
LTD WARRANTY
YEARS
5
LTD WARRANTY
YEARS
7
LTD WARRANTY
Warm
Cool
RGBW
S E L E CTA B L E
EASY-SWITCH
C
3
JA8-2019
LIFE HOURS
CALIFORNIA
COMPLIANT
DIMMABLELOCATIONS
SELECTOR S E L E CTA B L E
WAT TA G E EASY-SWITCH
LOCATIONS
DIMMABLE
YEARS
3
LTD WARRANTY
YEARS
5
LTD WARRANTY
YEARS
7
LTD WARRANTY
Warm
Cool
RGBW
S E L E CTA B L E
EASY-SWITCH
C
3
5”
3.5”
96”
Type:Order Number:Project Name: Note:Prepare by: Date:
LVP8FT-65-75-90W-3CCT
8’ LED Commercial Vaportight with Wattage and CCT Selector
2/2
CONSTRUCTION
• Unit includes heavy duty plastic frame, LED array, heat sink, and lens.
• High quality PC lens.
• Efficiency LED a ay.
• Diffuse for uniform illumination.
• CRI 80+
DRIVER
• 120-277V universal input voltage.
• 0-10V smooth flic er free dimmable.
MOUNTING
• Pendant Mount with V-Hook
• Surface mounting
LISTING
• DLC Listed
• UL 1598 suitable for wet locations
• UL 8750 LED equipment in Lighting Products
*5 years limited LED luminaire warranty to the original purchaser that the luminaire shall be free from defects in mate-rials and workmanship from date of shipment, when under properly installed
at normal conditions of use. The warranty may not cover physical damage or abuse under certain conditions.
ACCESSORIES (SOLD SEPARATELY) OCCUPANCY SENSORS (SOLD SEPARATELY)
LHV-8W-EM
• Input Voltage 120-277V
• 8W Output
• Output Voltage 150-200Vdc
LBRI819-B-O
120-277v On/off Passive
Infrared Occupancy Sensor
LBRI819-B-D
Bi-level passive infrared
Occupancy sensor
LHV-25W-EM
• Input Voltage 120-347V
• 25W Output
• Output Voltage ≤ 175Vdc
ORDERING INFORMATION
MWLIGHTING
Brightness Input
wattage
Efficacy Power
factor
Life CRI Input
voltage
Operating
temp.
Input
Frequency
2200-3300-4400 lm 20/30/40 W 110Lm/W 50,000
Hours 80+ 120-277 V -F̊92- 129˚F 60 Hz
Model number
PHOTOMETRY
ACCESSORIES
MBLPL14-WS3CCT
DIMENSION
Length (Inch)
47.76
Width(Inch)
11.93
Height (Inch)
1.02
>0.9  MBLPL14-WS3CCT
DLC
Yes
Dimmable
0-10V
Model number
Suspension Kit Hight Voltage Emergency Driver
MHV-8W-EM
• Input Voltage 120-277V
• 8W Output
• Output Voltage 150-200Vdc
• Input Voltage 120-347V
• 25W Output
• Output Voltage ≤ 175Vdc
MHV-25W-EM
Surface Mount Kits
M14-SM
M14-SMKIT-80MM
M22-SM
M22-SMKIT-80MM
M24-SM
M24-SMKIT-80MM
MSK-5FT
• 5ft Durable steel cable
• Length adjustable
• Compatible with panel
light on the market
MWLIGHTING
www.mwledlighting.com   |   Tel: 909-972-6777   |   E-mail: Info@mw lighting.com   |   ., City of Industry, CA
PHOTOMETRY
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
350 513 675 838 1000
MH(m)
S(m)10.0
8.40
6.70
5.00
3.30
1.70
1.30
0.8400
0.6700
0.5000
Relative spectrum
wavelength(nm)
1.0 = 86.826mW/nm
0.9 SDCM SDCM
x=0.380 y=0.380 ANSI/4100K
30
60
90
120
150
-/+180
-150
-120
-90
-60
-30
0
400
800
1200
1600
2000
Light distribution Spatial isoilluminance curve(lx)
Average beam angle (50%):104.2°
light intensity: cd
C0/180,97.0°
C90/270,111.3°
10
14
18
22
26
30
34
38
42
46
50
0.0 17.0 34.0
ACCESSORIES
Occupancy Sensor
120-277v On/off Passive
Infrared Occupancy Sensor
MBRI819-B-O
Bi-level passive infrared
Occupancy sensor
MBRI819-B-D
Hight Voltage Emergency Driver
MHV-8W-EM
• Input Voltage 120-277V
• 8W Output
• Output Voltage 150-200Vdc
• Input Voltage 120-347V
• 25W Output
• Output Voltage ≤ 175Vdc
MHV-25W-EM
MWLIGHTING
www.mwledlighting.com   |   Tel: 909-972-6777   |   E-mail: Info@mw lighting.com   |   ., City of Industry, CA
PHOTOMETRY
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
350 513 675 838 1000
MH(m)
S(m)10.0
8.40
6.70
5.00
3.30
1.70
1.30
0.8400
0.6700
0.5000
Relative spectrum
wavelength(nm)
1.0 = 86.826mW/nm
0.9 SDCM SDCM
x=0.380 y=0.380 ANSI/4100K
30
60
90
120
150
-/+180
-150
-120
-90
-60
-30
0
400
800
1200
1600
2000
Light distribution Spatial isoilluminance curve(lx)
Average beam angle (50%):104.2°
light intensity: cd
C0/180,97.0°
C90/270,111.3°
10
14
18
22
26
30
34
38
42
46
50
0.0 17.0 34.0
ACCESSORIES
Occupancy Sensor
120-277v On/off Passive
Infrared Occupancy Sensor
MBRI819-B-O
Bi-level passive infrared
Occupancy sensor
MBRI819-B-D
Hight Voltage Emergency Driver
MHV-8W-EM
• Input Voltage 120-277V
• 8W Output
• Output Voltage 150-200Vdc
• Input Voltage 120-347V
• 25W Output
• Output Voltage ≤ 175Vdc
MHV-25W-EM
WARRANTY
Terms and conditions may apply.